

Attachment 3

Summary to Changes to Specifications and Drawings

Addendum #2

Issue Date: July 14, 2022

REQUEST FOR BID

REHABILITATE TAXIWAY A, PHASE 2 AND REHABILITATE TAXIWAY B, PHASE 1

AT JACKSON-MEDGAR WILEY EVERS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

JMAA PROJECT 021-22

Specifications			
No.	Page No.	Instructions	Description of Change
1	TOC-i	Replace Page TOC-i with Page Addendum 2 TOC-i	Edit Item SC-2 to Item SC-2 - CSPP
2	GP-70-3 through GP-70-4	Replace Pages GP-70-3 through GP-70-4 with Pages Addendum 2 GP-70-3 through GP-70-4	Correct working hours for Phases 2B and 5B to 24/7. Add Phase 8
3	GP-80-2 through GP-80-5	Replace Pages GP-80-2 through GP-80-5 with Pages Addendum 2 GP-80-2 through GP-80-5	Correct working hours for Phases 2B and 5B to 24/7. Add Phase 8
4	GP-80-6 through GP-80-9	Replace Pages GP-80-6 through GP-80-9 with Pages Addendum 2 GP-80-6 through GP-80-9	Add Phase 8
5	SC-2	Insert SC-2 Cover Sheet and CSPP with Appendicies	Insert SC-2, Construction Safety and Phasing Plan
6	P-101-4 through P-101-6	Replace Pages P-101-4 through P-101-6 with Pages Addendum 2 P-101-4 through P-101-6	Added Paragraph P-101-3.9 regarding crack and joint repair of rigid pavement
7	P-152-8	Remove Pay Item P-152-4.2 Borrow Excavation	Borrow not required. Cut and fill will be compensated under unclassified excavation.
8	P-155-5	Replace Page P-155-5 with Page Addendum 2 P-155-5	Change word "pound" to "ton" in Pay Item Descriptions for Items P-155-8.2 and P-155-8.4
9	P-306-1 through P-306-9	Delete Pages P-306-1 through P-306-9	Specification not used.
10	P-401-16	Replace Page P-401-16 with Page Addendum 2 P-401-16	Delete Paragraph P-401-6.2.e. Delete "Profilograph Roughness" from P-401-6.2a
11	P-401-19	Replace Page P-401-19 with Page Addendum 2 P-401-19	Delete Paragraph P-401-8.1.d
12	D-705-5	Replace Page D-705-5 with Page Addendum 2 D-705-5	Change porous backfill from "Type 1" to "Type 2" in Item D-705-5.1
13	L-125-2	Replace Page L-125-2 with Page Addendum 2 L-125-2	Change Base Can designation from "L-868" to "L-867"

Drawings			
No.	Sheet No.	Instructions	Description of Change
14	G2.00	Replace Drawing G2.00 with Drawing Addendum 2 G2.00	Revised Schedule of Values
15	G6.00	Replace Drawing G6.00 with Drawing Addendum 2 G6.00	Re-number notes. Add Note 5.O relating to ARFF Access.
16	C1.00	Replace Drawing C1.00 with Drawing Addendum 2 C1.00	Adjust Labeling on Typical Sections
17	C3.02	Replace Drawing C3.02 with Drawing Addendum 2 C3.02	Adjust Profile
18	C3.09	Replace Drawing C3.09 with Drawing Addendum 2 C3.09	Adjust Profile
19	C3.10	Replace Drawing C3.10 with Drawing Addendum 2 C3.10	Adjust Profile
20	C3.14	Replace Drawing C3.14 with Drawing Addendum 2 C3.14	Adjust Profile
21	C3.23	Replace Drawing C3.23 with Drawing Addendum 2 C3.23	Adjust Profile
22	C4.03	Replace Drawing C4.03 with Drawing Addendum 2 C4.03	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
23	C4.10	Replace Drawing C4.10 with Drawing Addendum 2 C4.10	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
24	C4.12	Replace Drawing C4.12 with Drawing Addendum 2 C4.12	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
25	C5.02	Replace Drawing C5.02 with Drawing Addendum 2 C5.02	Adjust grades
26	C5.13	Replace Drawing C5.13 with Drawing Addendum 2 C5.13	Change detail for collector pipe junction to show "Y" type layout.
27	C5.14	Replace Drawing C5.14 with Drawing Addendum 2 C5.14	Delete Note 1 in Typical Collector Pipe Trench Under Perimeter Road Section. Update Note for Porous Material around Pipe to read: "Backfill with D-705 Porous Material No. 2. The top of the underdrain fill and geotextile wrap shall be at the bottom of the Shoulder P-209 8" Crushed Aggregate layer." in the Typical Collector Pipe Trench Under Perimeter Road Section.
28	C6.03	Replace Drawing C6.03 with Drawing Addendum 2 C6.03	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
29	C6.10	Replace Drawing C6.10 with Drawing Addendum 2 C6.10	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
30	C6.12	Replace Drawing C6.12 with Drawing Addendum 2 C6.12	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
31	C7.13	Replace Drawing C7.13 with Drawing Addendum 2 C7.13	Add reference point for Pattern A - Runway Holding Position Marking
32	C9.03	Replace Drawing C9.03 with Drawing Addendum 2 C9.03	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
33	C9.13	Replace Drawing C9.13 with Drawing Addendum 2 C9.13	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
34	C9.14	Replace Drawing C9.14 with Drawing Addendum 2 C9.14	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
35	C9.19	Replace Drawing C9.19 with Drawing Addendum 2 C9.19	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
36	C9.25	Replace Drawing C9.25 with Drawing Addendum 2 C9.25	Reissue drawing to reflect revised grades
37	E1.28	Replace Drawing E1.28 with Drawing Addendum 2 E1.28	Add base can designation as "L-867". Add tolerance of base can elevation to pavement FG.